requirements, and as such, the longer term becomes even more difficult to predict.
For every 1% pay award, there is a budget requirement in excess of £4.000 million.
This would be an addition to the savings requirement each year.

13.4. Social Care:  The long term strategy (Section 12.15) assumes that the increase in

Social Care demand is anticipated to continue and that the benefit of earlier work on
transformational change by the Integration Joint Board and Social Work Resources
would not continue.  Therefore, an amount of £5.200 million has been added to the
Strategy in each year.  However, in terms of a scenario, it could be assumed that the
work does generate further benefit, and that the increased demand is mitigated by
efficiencies and re-ablement.  As such, it is could be assumed that these monies
would not be required by the Strategy.

13.5. Table 16 shows a potential scenario including further costs, as well as the impact of

the mitigation of Social Care Costs.

Page 23

Table 16 – Long Term Strategy – Scenarios

 2022/
23

£m

2023/
24

£m

2024/
25

£m

2025/
26

£m

2026/
27

£m

2027/
28

£m

2028/
29

£m
Total Budget Gap (Table
15)

(24.490) (24.590) (24.730) (24.930) (25.120) (25.320) (25.530)

Further 1% Grant
Reduction

(6.000) (6.000) (6.000 (6.000) (6.000) (6.000) (6.000)

Higher Pay Awards (4.000) (4.000) (4.000) (4.000) (4.000) (4.000) (4.000)

Savings Requirement –
Scenario

(34.490) (34.590) (34.730) (34.930) (35.120) (35.320) (35.530)

Social Care Demand –
Mitigation

5.200 5.200 5.200 5.200 5.200 5.200 5.200

Savings Requirement –
Improved Scenario

(29.290) (29.390) (29.530) (29.730) (29.920) (30.120) (30.330)

13.6. Table 16 shows that in the Worst Case Scenario, the budget gap sits at approximately

£35 million in any given year.  Taking account of the benefit of mitigation for Social
Care demand, this could improve to a position of requiring approximately £30 million
of savings per annum.

14.  Borrowing and Debt Projections
14.1. The amount of borrowing approved within the approved capital programme will

increase the level of the Council’s debt.  Increases in the Council’s total debt caused
by borrowing to fund capital spend will also be offset by the repayment of maturing
debt.